wn“l“ S[Hl[s 2016 47th Annual World Series of Poker

Event #69: $1000 +111 Little One for One Drop No-Limit Hold'em
END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1B
Brasilia

Entries: 2180 Remaining Players (at EOD): 224  Places Paid: 0
Buyin: $1,000 Prize Pool: $1,962,000

X AL -

RANK PLAYER CITY / STATE / COUNTRY CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT
1 Jerry Dababneh Henderson, NV, US 169,000 Brasilia/49/9
2 James Armstrong Keeseville, NY, US 147,000 Brasilia/ 68 /5
3 Johnny Ngo FOUNTAIN VLY, CA, US 136,600 Brasilia/92 /1
4 Stephen Silverman WHITE PLAINS, NY, US 128,300 Brasilia/81/7
5 2 DNR us 124,600 Brasilia/ 63 /3
6 Ryan Smith Saskatoon, SK, CA 124,000 Brasilia/ 48 /7
7 Edward Blount MINERAL, VA, US 123,300 Brasilia/ 84 /9
8 Aleksandr Denisov Moscow, RU 122,100 Brasilia/90/3
9 Pablo Gordillo Bristol, , ES 121,300 Brasilia/ 82 /7
10 Marco Alves SOUTH NEWFANE, VT, US 118,900 Brasilia/ 67 /1
11 Keith Carter DALLAS, TX, US 118,000 Brasilia/ 64 /1
12 Ryan Cotterman Rolesville, NC, US 117,300 Brasilia/51/3
13 Maximilian Droege CA 115,700 Brasilia/82/9
14 Sameer Aljanedi MARINA DEL REY, CA, US 114,000 Brasilia/61/1
15 Robert Haigh OBERTSHAUSEN, , DE 111,700 Brasilia/59/1
16 Michael Liang Alexandria, VA, US 109,200 Brasilia/75/5
17 Hisashi Ogi JP 109,000 Brasilia/73/3
18 Jeremy Kottler SANTA MONICA, CA, US 107,600 Brasilia/47 /1
19 Mohammad Siddiqui PEMBROKE PINES, FL, US 106,200 Brasilia/52/9
20 Fiodor Martino IT 106,100 Brasilia/73/1
21 Brandon Fish KEARNEY, NE, US 105,100 Brasilia/ 57 /9
22 Ricardo Fasanaro SAO PAULO, , BR 101,500 Brasilia/73/9
23 Alex Bounsall Welwyn Garden City, , GB 100,700 Brasilia/ 56/ 1
24 Franklin Lo MARION, OH, US 98,700 Brasilia/53/1
25 Adam Duong San Jose, CA, US 98,500 Brasilia/71/1
26 Xixiang Luo CN 98,400 Brasilia/ 68/ 3
27 Yosuke Tannaka San Diego, CA, US 97,600 Brasilia/ 65/ 7
28 Peter Brooks SAINT LOUIS, MO, US 97,100 Brasilia/56/9
29 Dermot Blain Killysbegs, , IE 97,000 Brasilia/ 58/ 7
30 Steve Cha Closter, NJ, US 96,800 Brasilia/ 77 /1
31 Mike Sowers CHARLOTTE, NC, US 96,700 Brasilia/ 74 /7
32 Jose Moura Fortaleza, , BR 96,400 Brasilia/81/1
33 Dustin Goldklang Asheville, NC, US 95,400 Brasilia/ 85/ 1
34 Carlos Mironiuk us 92,000 Brasilia/ 64 /5
35 Andrii Nadieliaiev DNIPROPETROVSK CITY, UA 91,400 Brasilia/55/3
36 Zachary Gruneberg BOALSBURG, PA, US 91,200 Brasilia/ 67 /3
37 Randy Ohel LAS VEGAS, NV, US 91,000 Brasilia/ 56/ 3
38 Connor Drinan Arlington Heights, IL, US 89,000 Brasilia/ 47 /3
39 Michael Sanders Russellville, AR, US 88,300 Brasilia/ 48 /1
40 Derek Yu Vancouver, BC, CA 87,000 Brasilia/ 65/ 9
41 Owais Ahmed ANAHEIM, CA, US 84,100 Brasilia/ 50/ 1
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Eric Ladny

Paul Ephremsen
Maher Anchour
Peter Lawson
Leif Force

David Urban
Andros loakimides
Matt Giannetti
Frank DeGeorge
John Tsai
Sokhom Oum
Taylor Black
John Nelson
Matthew Mazzeo
Igor Dubinsky
Conrad Monica
Robert Peltekci
Felipe Ramos
Kevin Eyster
Ryan D'Angelo
Dimitri Dier
Joseph Hertzog
Semin Topalovic
Thomas Narvaez
Pablo Melogno
Sam Ho

Dennis Stacy

Ben Yu

Samuel Bernstein
Matthias Lipp
Brett Trevillian
Tobias Peters
Andre Locks
Orson Young
Charles Xue
Huihan Wu
Roman Valerstein

Geoffrey Rasmussen

Sean Troha

Elia Ahmadian
Kevin Hong
Matthew Weiss
Gerald Fehr
Justin Tseng
Hans Winzeler
Christopher Ma
Vladimir Peck
Giancarlo Fabro
Peter Hengsakul
Casey Glick
Daniel Griggs
Thomas Zanot

TRENTON, NJ, US
BERKHAMSTED, , GB
Tempe, AZ, US

Salt Lake City, UT, US
TALLAHASSEE, FL, US
Sl

BALLWIN, MO, US
Aventura, FL, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
York, PA, US

Long Beach, CA, US
Santa Cruz, CA, US
CURTICE, OH, US

EAST WILLISTON, NY, US
DNEPROPETROVSK, UA
Cathedral City, CA, US
VALENCIA, CA, US

BR

LAFAYETTE, LA, US
BINGHAMPTON, NY, US
Sillegny, , FR

VISALIA, CA, US
Burnsville, MN, US
Denver, CO, US

uy
Morrow, GA, US
Morris, IL, US

HENDERSON, NV, US
ENGELWOOD, NJ, US
Gres, , AT

Macquarie Hills, AU
ALKMAAR, , NL

Sao Paulo, , BR
OCEANPORT, NJ, US
CUPERTINO, CA, US
San Francisco, CA, US
NEWTOWN, PA, US
ST PETERSBURG, FL, US
North Olmsted, OH, US
Chantilly, VA, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
San Diego, CA, US
Kelowna, BC, CA
Flushing, NY, US
MIAMI, FL, US
FOSTER CITY, CA, US
Glenview, IL, US
Belize City, , BE
PASADENA, CA, US
Ashland, OH, US
Winter Park, FL, US
Phoenix, AZ, US

83,700
83,600
82,500
81,400
81,000
81,000
80,500
80,000
79,600
79,400
78,100
78,000
77,200
77,000
76,300
75,000
74,900
74,700
74,000
73,300
72,400
71,400
71,400
70,500
70,200
70,000
69,900
68,200
68,000
66,400
66,400
65,300
65,300
63,900
62,800
62,000
60,200
60,100
60,000
60,000
59,400
59,200
59,200
59,100
58,400
58,000
57,900
57,500
57,300
56,300
56,200
55,300

Brasilia/83/1
Brasilia/79/5
Brasilia/ 80/ 1
Brasilia/51/9
Brasilia/ 79/ 7
Brasilia/71/3
Brasilia/81/9
Brasilia/ 46/ 1
Brasilia/90/5
Brasilia/70/9
Brasilia/52/5
Brasilia/ 88 /7
Brasilia/49/3
Brasilia/45/9
Brasilia/ 77 /3
Brasilia/45/3
Brasilia/ 50/ 3
Brasilia/ 60/ 7
Brasilia/ 46 /3
Brasilia/91/3
Brasilia/61/3
Brasilia/ 77 /5
Brasilia/70/5
Brasilia/86/1
Brasilia/ 58 /5
Brasilia/ 85/ 5
Brasilia/ 55/ 9
Brasilia/ 53 /7
Brasilia/ 56 /5
Brasilia/80/9
Brasilia/ 62 /1
Brasilia/55/1
Brasilia/ 86/ 7
Brasilia/ 48 /5
Brasilia/49/7
Brasilia/ 65/ 5
Brasilia/ 60/ 3
Brasilia/65/1
Brasilia/79/9
Brasilia/91/7
Brasilia/49/5
Brasilia/53/9
Brasilia/ 78 /5
Brasilia/92/5
Brasilia/90/9
Brasilia/ 54 /7
Brasilia/ 76 /5
Brasilia/45/7
Brasilia/ 67 /7
Brasilia/61/9
Brasilia/ 62 /3
Brasilia/ 76 /9
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Nicholas Curattalo

Fernando Vianna Da Costa

3 DNR

Jed Hoffman

Vimy Ha

Martynas Vitkauskas
Viktoria Lucenkova
Jan Arne Bjerke
Markus Zimmerer
Blair Hinkle
Peyman Luth

Eyal Alksnis

Amir Moshiri-Azad
Anton Bertilsson
Michael Wolf

Paul Snead
Christopher Cunliffe
lan Simpson

Corey Cutrell

Jens Lakemeier
James Gilbert
Gennadiy Dvosis
Stoyan Obreshkov
Alexander Spencer
Johnny Landreth
Daniel Li

Jonathan Cohen
Ann Mong
Raymond Muzyka
Tommy Chen
Baret Grigorian
Parminder Kumar
Akshay Reddy
Pedro Oliveira

Yao Meng
Leonardo Fernandez
Jorge Pena

Justin Frank
Matthew Ernst
Benny Spindler
Jimmy Lee
Douglas Hartwick
Brandon Hall
Joshua Berardi
Chris Ferguson
Robert Martini
Michael Sites
Richard Gore
Martin Jacobson
Mike Leah
Raymond Bonavida
Jacques Mauron

MASSAPEQUA PARK, NY, US
BR

us

RENO, NV, US
RICHARDSON, TX, US
Dartford, , GB

Reims, , FR

HAMAR, , NO

Maisach, , DE
WEATHERBY LAKE, MO, US
Galway, AT

Las Vegas, NV, US
Village Of Palmetto Bay, FL, US
HARNOSAND, , SE
STATEN ISLAND, NY, US
KINGS PARK, NY, US
Manchester, , GB
Cramlington, , GB
SEATTLE, WA, US

AT

BENSALEM, PA, US
BELLEVUE, WA, US

BG

Doncaster, , GA

Lanett, AL, US

Valrico, FL, US

SAN DIEGO, CA, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
EDMONTON, AB, CA
SAN JOSE, CA, US
PORTER RANCH, CA, US
Bellingham, WA, US
London, , GB

PT

Los Angeles, CA, US
Springfield, MA, US
Edinburg, TX, US
Henderson, NV, US
Lexington, KY, US
WEITERSTADT, DE
Edmonton, AB, CA
Willowdale, ON, CA
LITTLESTOWN, PA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
WEST SUNBURY, PA, US
BROADWAY, VA, US
New York, NY, US
STOCKHOLM, , SE
TORONTO, ON, CA
REDONDO BEACH, CA, US
FRIBOURG, , CH

55,200
55,000
55,000
55,000
54,200
53,900
53,400
52,400
52,100
51,000
51,000
50,700
50,500
50,000
49,600
49,400
48,500
48,000
47,800
47,000
46,700
46,300
46,200
46,000
45,900
45,000
44,900
44,100
44,000
43,600
43,200
43,000
42,700
42,700
42,600
42,000
41,800
41,700
41,500
41,200
41,200
41,200
41,000
41,000
40,800
40,600
40,600
40,600
40,500
40,200
39,600
39,300

Brasilia/91/9
Brasilia/59/9
Brasilia/46/9
Brasilia/ 74/ 1
Brasilia/50/5
Brasilia/ 84 /1
Brasilia/ 69/ 1
Brasilia/71/9
Brasilia/79/3
Brasilia/90/ 7
Brasilia/ 75/ 1
Brasilia/ 59/ 3
Brasilia/ 54 /5
Brasilia/ 77 /9
Brasilia/ 62 /5
Brasilia/ 85/ 3
Brasilia/ 54 /3
Brasilia/51/7
Brasilia/ 47 /9
Brasilia/ 84 /3
Brasilia/ 83 /5
Brasilia/ 60/ 5
Brasilia/ 86 /5
Brasilia/70/1
Brasilia/73/7
Brasilia/ 89/ 3
Brasilia/ 65/ 3
Brasilia/ 78 /7
Brasilia/ 55/ 5
Brasilia/ 62 /9
Brasilia/ 70/ 3
Brasilia/ 75/ 7
Brasilia/ 77 /7
Brasilia/ 68 /1
Brasilia/ 63 /7
Brasilia/ 64 /7
Brasilia/ 46 /5
Brasilia/ 47 /5
Brasilia/ 83 /3
Brasilia/59/7
Brasilia/ 67 /9
Brasilia/81/5
Brasilia/55/7
Brasilia/ 48 /9
Brasilia/ 76/ 1
Brasilia/ 62 /7
Brasilia/ 66 /1
Brasilia/ 88/ 3
Brasilia/ 72 /9
Brasilia/92/9
Brasilia/73/5
Brasilia/ 48 /3
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Anthony Guzak
Stephen Jewell
Lisa La

Joey Weissman
Travis Fujisaka
Leo Michael
Jonathan Gray
John Monnette
Viliyan Petleshkov
Matthew Weasen
Michael Yaw
Charbel Azzi
Alexander Condon
Jacky Jiang

David Yamashita
Brian McKinney
Benjamin Keeline
Billy Eversole

Alexandre Lavoie Girardeau

Michael Zelman
Antonino Karman
Lance Donnell
Benedict Cullen
Welther Marmol
Byron Vereschagin
Didier Guerin

Marc Boyko

Edwin Gerard
Jason Mercier
David Lithgow
Rajasekhara Munnangi
Eric Zuwalick
William Jennings
Luis Garla

Scott Vetter
Nathan Tuthill
Marius Lietuvninkas
Jesse Yaginuma
Devon MacPherson
Paul Vas Nunes
Frank Lin

Yannick Brauer
Evan Panesis
Sukhdeep Sandhu
Star Moore

1 DNR

Brandon Eisen
Mary Anne Madruga
Joseph Drory

Bjorn Nyman
Thomas Taylor
Jason Helder

Phoenix, AZ, US
Dyersville, IA, US

San Francisco, CA, US
BOCA RATON, FL, US
Walnut Creek, CA, US
Sunnyvale, CA, US
ABINGTON, MA, US
PALMDALE, CA, US
BG

Dresher, PA, US
ARLINGTON, TX, US
METHUEN, MA, US
Sioux City, IA, US
Virginia Beach, VA, US
Tukwila, WA, US
GALLUP, NM, US
OSWEGDO, IL, US
Victorville, CA, US
Montreal-Nord, , CA
DALLAS, TX, US

HU

DAVIS, CA, US
Nottingham, , GB
Providence, RI, US
West Hollywood, CA, US
VALCLUSE, NSW, AU
Richmond, VA, US
Bayside, NY, US
DAVIE, FL, US

Ft Lauderdale, FL, US
CHARLOTTE, NC, US
San Diego, CA, US
DARIEN, CT, US

BR

Washington, IL, US
FREDERICKSBRG, VA, US
London, , GB

SILVER SPRING, MD, US
Goleta, CA, US
GUILDFORD, GB

Los Angeles, CA, US
Hamburg, , DE
OVERLAND PARK, KS, US
Surrey, BC, CA
BROOKLYN, NY, US
us

MILILANI, HI, US

SAN DIEGO, CA, US
Canton, MA, US
JAKOBSTAD, FI
VICTORIA, BC, CA
LANCASTER, PA, US

39,200
38,800
38,600
38,300
38,100
38,100
37,000
35,900
35,200
35,100
35,000
34,900
34,900
34,800
34,700
34,300
34,100
34,000
33,900
33,700
33,600
33,500
32,800
32,200
32,100
31,700
31,000
30,600
30,500
30,200
29,700
29,400
29,100
29,100
28,900
28,900
28,900
28,700
28,600
28,000
27,100
27,000
26,600
25,800
25,500
25,400
25,300
25,000
24,100
24,000
23,400
22,700

Brasilia/ 66 /9
Brasilia/53/5
Brasilia/ 74 /9
Brasilia/ 47 /7
Brasilia/ 64 /3
Brasilia/63/1
Brasilia/ 78 /9
Brasilia/ 83 /7
Brasilia/71/7
Brasilia/ 82 /5
Brasilia/ 82 /3
Brasilia/52/1
Brasilia/45/1
Brasilia/ 84 /7
Brasilia/ 66 /5
Brasilia/81/3
Brasilia/72/1
Brasilia/75/9
Brasilia/57 /1
Brasilia/79/1
Brasilia/ 68/ 7
Brasilia/ 45/ 5
Brasilia/ 53/ 3
Brasilia/ 50/ 9
Brasilia/ 63 /9
Brasilia/ 52 /7
Brasilia/ 88 /5
Brasilia/ 80/ 5
Brasilia/ 57 /7
Brasilia/ 92 /3
Brasilia/ 63 /5
Brasilia/ 87 /5
Brasilia/49/1
Brasilia/ 66 /7
Brasilia/ 69/ 9
Brasilia/58/1
Brasilia/ 54 /9
Brasilia/78/1
Brasilia/ 76/ 3
Brasilia/61/7
Brasilia/57 /5
Brasilia/ 56 /7
Brasilia/ 83 /9
Brasilia/52/3
Brasilia/ 67 /5
Brasilia/ 60/ 1
Brasilia/61/5
Brasilia/ 85/ 7
Brasilia/ 74/ 3
Brasilia/ 72 /5
Brasilia/ 78/ 3
Brasilia/80/7
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217
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223
224

Brett Shaffer
Javier Etayo
Johnpaul Cao

Kris Lee

Thierry Poussier
Dzmitry Urbanovich
Patricia Ward
Thomas Reynolds
Mayb Sersland
Haribhai Gopaul

4 DNR

James Frangoulidis
Stephane Blouin
Hrach Hairapetian
Thomas Walsh
David Whitney
Craig Gold

Li-Ta Hsu

Wayne Lewis

TJ Shulman

Kevin Pope
Michael Tureniec
Sander Klomp
Terry Moore

Paul Henderson
Yaping Wang
Tom Gross

BELOIT, KS, US
ES

Rch Cucamonga, CA, US

FLIN FLON, MB, CA
FR

PL

LIBERTYVILLE, IL, US
Raleigh, NC, US

us

CORPUS CHRISTI, TX, US

us

Brighton, MA, US
CA

Glendale, CA, US
Lowell, MA, US
Marshfield, ME, US
Belmont, CA, US
Akl, , NZ
GALLOWAY, NJ, US

Boynton Beach, FL, US

GB

SOLNA, , SE
Sliedrecht, , NR
Mobile, AL, US
Brisbane, AU

Chino Hills, CA, US
LAKEWOOD, OH, US

22,700
22,600
22,300
22,200
22,200
22,100
21,900
21,700
21,300
21,200
20,300
20,000
19,700
19,600
18,900
18,700
17,700
17,300
16,800
16,500
15,400
15,100
15,100
14,900
14,800
11,800

4,300

Brasilia/54 /1
Brasilia/ 69/ 7
Brasilia/72/3
Brasilia/ 76/ 7
Brasilia/59/5
Brasilia/82/1
Brasilia/ 89 /7
Brasilia/60/9
Brasilia/ 68 /9
Brasilia/ 88/ 1
Brasilia/ 58/ 3
Brasilia/ 69/ 3
Brasilia/ 58 /9
Brasilia/89/9
Brasilia/69/5
Brasilia/91/5
Brasilia/74 /5
Brasilia/ 72 /7
Brasilia/ 87 /7
Brasilia/ 70/ 7
Brasilia/51/5
Brasilia/ 50/ 7
Brasilia/ 87 /3
Brasilia/ 89 /5
Brasilia/ 87 /9
Brasilia/ 57 /3
Brasilia/ 80/ 3



